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SR SERIES (Regular)
« Collar fixture threads, plunger threads and bottom mounting holes supply an easy fixture.
- With different mounting attachment, the application possibilities are greatly extended.
- Special designed cup seal provides for steady and durable performance.
« High strength alloy steel body is durable for longworking life.
« Heavy duty return spring supply a fast and steady retraction.
| « Chrome plated rod prevent rust and corrosion.
. 3 F H J 0*P
oil Cylinder Cyl. Bore | plunger | Baseto | Saddle Piston Rod
Capacity Effective ia. Diam Dia. Port Dia. Height | Internal Thread/ Thread Thread | Thread Size” | length
Area depth Length

30 / / / / / / / 5MM / /|29

SR-50 15 059 | 1 | 067 | 71 | 110 | 06 | 132 | 42 | 165 | 57 | 224 | 390 | 154 118 | 25 | 098|190 | 075 | / 114

3/8"-18NPT SR-51 25 098| 18 | 110 | 71| 110 | 09 | 198 | T |437| 136 | 535|390 | 154 | 30 | 118 | 25 | 098 | 190 | 075 | 24 | 094 | 60 | 024 | 3/4-16UN*IB 1V2-16UN | 300 | 18 | 1/4-20UN | 95 | 037| 25 | 0.98

' ‘ ] SR-53 e | 74 29|83 | 323 | 71| 100 | 11 | 243 | 185 650 239 | 941 | 390 154 | 30 | 198 | 25 | 08 | 0 | 075 | 2% | 094| 60 | 024 | 3/4“BUNTB 11/216UN | 300 | 18 | V420N | 95 | 0.37| 25 | 098

SR-55 127 |500| 90 | 549 | 71 | 110 | 15 | 331 | 224 |8.82| 35 | 1382|390 | 154 | 30 | 118 | 25 | 098 | 190 | 075 | 24 | 094 | 60 | 024| 3/4-16UN*T6 1/2-16UN | 300 18 | 1/4-20UN | 95 | 037| 25 | 0.98

ul D SR-57 184 | 7.24 | 130 | 793 | 71 | 110 | 18 | 397 | 275 |10.83| 459 | 1807 390 | 154 | 30 | 118 | 25 | 098 | 190 | 075 | 24 | 094 | 60 | 024 | 3/4-16UN*16 1/2-16UN | 300 18 | 1/4-20UN | 95 | 037| 25 | 0.98

' SR-59 235 1 9.25| 166 | 10.03 | 71 | 110 | 2.2 | 4.85 | 3% |12.83| 561 2209 390 | 154 | 30 | 118 | 25 | 098 | 190 | 076 | 24 | 094| 60 | 024 | 3/4~16UN*16 1/216UN | 300 | 18 | V4-20UN | 95 |0.37| 25 | 098

1 SR-101 25 |098| 40 | 244 | 159|246 | 17 | 375 | 92 |362| W |46 |565|222 | 45 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 80|07/ | / | / | 10 | 004 / 2/4-14UN | 285 | 112 | 5/16™18UN | 160 | 059 | 40 | 157

BT-SR-51-BT-SR-5013 SR-102 53 (209 | 84 | 513 | 169|246 | 23 | 507 | 121 |476| T4 | 685|565 (222 | 46 |17 | 38 | 150 | 190 | 075 | 35 | 138 | 60 [024|  T-BUN9 2U4-AUN | 285 | 112 | 5/16%18UN | 150 | 069 | 40 | 157

SR-104 102 | 402 | 162 | 9.89 | 159 | 246 | 30 | 661 | 779 | 705 | 261 | 706|565 | 222 | 45 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 190 | 075 | 35 | 138 | 60 | 024  T-8UN"I9 24N | 285 | 112 | 5/16%18UN | 150 | 059 | 40 | 157

SR-106 jo | 14 |B0B] 245 | 1495 | 159 | 246 | 40 | 882 | 248 | O76 | 402 1683 | 565 | 222 | 45 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 190 | 075 | 35 | 138 | 60 | 024|  T-BUN'D 2U4-AUN | 285 | 112 | 5/16™18UN | 150 | 059 | 40 | 157

SR-108 205 | 807 | 326 | 19.89 | 169 | 2.46 | 47 [10.36| 299 | 1177 | 504 1984 | 565 | 222 | 46 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 190 | 075 | 35 | 138 | 60 |024|  T-BUN'I9 24-4UN | 285 | 112 | 5/16™18UN | 150 | 0.59 | 40 | 157

SR-1010 257 | 1012 | 408 | 24.90 | 169 | 2.46 | 54 | 190 | 351 |13.82| 608 |2394| 665 | 222 | 45 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 190 | 075 | 35 | 138 | 60 | 024 |  T-8UN"I9 21/4-14UN | 285 | 1712 | B/16™18UN | 160 | 059 | 40 | 157

SR-1012 306 |12.05| 486 | 29.66 | 16.9 | 2.46 | 6.0 |13.23 | 400 |15.75| 706 | 2780 | 565 | 222 | 45 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 190 | 075 | 35 | 138 | 60 |024|  T-8UN'I 21/414UN | 285 | 112 | 5/16™18UN | 150 | 059 | 40 | 157

SR-10% 357 |14.06| 667 | 3460 | 15.9 | 2.46 | 6.8 |14.99 | 45 | 1776 | 808 | 3181 | 665 | 222 | 45 | 177 | 38 | 150 | 180 | 076 | 35 | 138 | 60 | 024 |  T-8UN*9 20/4-14UN__| 285 | 112 | 5/16%18UN | 150 | 0.69 | 40 | 157

SR-151 25 (098 49 | 299 | 196|304 | 25 | 551 | 124 |488| 149 | 587 | 695|274 | 50 | 197 | 45 | 177 | 180 | 075 | / | / |30 | 0R / 23/416UN | 285 | 112 | 3/8“16UN | 150 | 059 | 48 | 189

SR-152 50 | 197 | 98 | 598 | 196 |304| 30 | 661 | 149 587 | 199 | 783 | 695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 46 | 177 | 190 | 075| 39 | 154 [ 60 | 024  T-8UN"I9 23/416UN | 285 | 112 | 3/8“16UN | 150 | 059 | 48 | 189

_ SR-154 101|398 198 | 1208 | 196 | 304 4.2 | 9.26 | 204 | 8.03 | 305 | 1201 695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 45 | 177 | 190 | 075 | 39 | 154 | 60 024  T-BUN'I9 23/4-16UN | 285 | 112 | 3/8™16UN | 150 | 0.59 | 48 | 1.89

u SR-156 ;5 | 152(598|288 | 1819 | 196 | 304 | 51 | M24 | 271 |1067) 425 1685 | 695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 45 | 177 | 180 | 075 | 3 | 154 | 60 | 024|  T-BUN'T9 23/46UN | 285 | 112 | 3/8-16UN | 150 | 059 | 48 | 189
: BT-SR-756-BT-SR-10010 SR-158 203 | 799 | 398 | 24.29 | 19.6 | 304 | 6.3 |13.89 | 322 |12.68| 525 2067|695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 45 | 177 | 190 | 075 | 39 | 154 | 60 |024|  T-BUN'I 23/4-16UN | 285 | 112 | 3/8“6UN | 150 | 0.59 | 48 | 1.89
BT-SR-51-BT-SR-10010 SR-1510 254 |10.00| 498 | 30.39 | 19.6 | 3.04| 75 |16.53 | 373 |14.69| 627 2469 695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 45 | 177 | 190 | 076 | 39 | 154 | 60 | 024 |  T-8UN*9 23/4-16UN | 285 112 | 3/8™16UN | 150 | 059 | 48 | 189
SR-1512 305 | 12.01| 598 | 36.49 | 19.6 | 3.04| 87 | 1918 | 424 |16.69| 729 |2870 | 695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 45 | 177 | 190 | 075 | 39 | 154 | 60 | 024 |  T-BUN*9 23/4"16UN | 285 112 | 3/8™16UN | 150 | 0.59 | 48 | 189

SR-1514 356 |14.02| 698 | 42.59 | 19.6 | 3.04| 10 | 22.05 475 |18.70| 831 |32.72| 695 | 274 | 50 | 197 | 46 | 177 | 190 | 075 | 39 | 154 | 60 | 024 T-8UN*I9 23/4-16UN_ | 285 | 112 | 3/8™16UN | 150 | 059 | 48 | 1.89

SR-251 25 |098| 83 | 506 | 332|576 | 45 | 992 | 140 | 651 | 165 | 650 | 845|333 | 65 | 256 | 65 | 277 | 265|100 | / | / | 35 | O / 35/16™12UN | 480 | 193 | V2-13UN | 190 | 075 | 59 | 232

SR-252 50 | 197 | 166 | 1013 | 33.2| 516 | 5.3 | 168 | 165 | 650 | Z5 | 846 | 845 | 333 | 65 |256 | 55 | 277 | 265 | 100 | 50 | 197 | 85 | 037 | 1V2-6UN'265 | 35/16%-12UN | 490 [ 193 | /2-1SUN | 190 | 075 | 69 | 232

SR-254 101 398 | 335 | 2044 | 332 | 515 | 70 |16.43| 216 | 850 | 37 | 1248 | 845 | 333 | 65 | 256 | 55 | 217 | 265|100 | 50 | 197 | 95 | 037 | 1V2-I6UN*255 | 35/16™12UN | 480 | 193 | V/2-13UN | 190 | 075 | 59 | 2.32

e -F - v SR-256 p; | 198 (62262 | 3198 | 332 515 | 88 1940 | 273 |1075| 431 1697 | 845 | 335 | 65 | 256 | 5 | 207 | 255100 | 50 | 197 | 85 | 037 | 1VZBUNDES | I/E-2UN | 480 | 193 | U2-TSUN | 190 | 075 59 | 232
3/8"18NPT i BT-SR-50 ; SR-258 209 | 8.23 | 693 | 4229 | 332 | 515 | 10.6 | 23.37| 324 | 1276 | 633 |2098| 845 | 333 | 66 | 256 | 55 | 217 | 265 100 | 50 | 197 | 95 | 037 | 1V2-I6UN*255 | 35/16™12UN | 490|193 | 1/2-T3UN | 190 | 075 | 59 | 2.32
\ SR-2510 260 |10.24 | 862 | 52.60 | 33.2 | 515 | 12.3 | 2712 | 375 | 1476 | 635 |2500| 845 | 333 | 65 | 256 | 55 | 217 | 255|100 | 50 | 197 | 95 | 037 | 1/2-16UN*255 | 35/16™12UN | 490|193 | 1/2-T3UN | 190 | 0.75 | 59 | 2.32

u o1 SR-2512 310 |12.20|1028 | 6273 | 33.2 | 515 | 140 |30.86| 425 | 16.73| 735 |2894| 845 | 333 | 65 | 256 | 5 | 217 | 265 | 100 | 50 | 197 | 95 | 037 | 1V/2-16UN*255 | 35/16™12UN | 490 | 193 | 1/2-13UN | 190 | 075 | 59 | 2.32

SR-25%4 361 |14.21| M98 | 73.1 | 33.2 | 516 | 167 | 3461 476 |18.74| 837 3295|845 | 333 | 66 | 256 | 5 | 217 | 265 | 100 | 50 | 197 | 95 | 037 | 1V/2-16UN*265 | 36/16™-T2UN | 490 | 193 | 1/2-13UN | 190 | 0.75 | 69 | 2.32

M=05"(23mm) ! SR-502 52 | 205|362 | 2209 | 709 |10.99| 10 | 2425 175 | 6.89 | 227 | 894 | 127 | 500 | 95 | 374 | 80 | 3% | 350|138 | 80 | 36| 30 | 012 |  M4O*2'20 5-12UN | 550 | 217 | V2-13UN | 191 075 | 96 | 378

prhors ] e ”D-- st SR-504 109 | 429 | 766 | 4674 | 709 |10.99| 16.0 | 35.27| 232 | 913 | 341 1343 | 127 | 500 | 95 | 374 | 80 | 315 | 350|138 | 80 | 36| 30 | 012 |  MAD*220 G-12UN | 850 | 217 | V/2-13UN | 191 | 075 | 96 | 378

- - SR-506 50 | 169 | 6.26 | M27 | 68.77 | 709 |10.99| 2.0 |46.30| 282 | 110 | 441 | 17.36 | 127 | 500 | 95 | 374 | 80 | 315 | 350|138 | 80 3B | 30 | 012 |  M40*2*20 B-I2UN | 550 | 217 | U/2-T3UN | 191|075 | 96 | 378

SR-5010 260 |10.24| 1843 | M2.47 | 709 10.99| 28.0 | 6173 | 384 |16.12 | 644 |2535| 127 | 500 | 95 | 374 | 80 | 315 | 360 | 138 | 80 | 3% | 30 | 012 |  MAQ*2*20 B-2UN | 550 | 217 | V2-I3UN | 191|075 | 96 | 378

SR-5013 337 13.27/2389 | 14679 | 709 |10.99| 33.0 | 72.75 | 460 | 1811 | 797 | 3138 127 | 500 95 | 374 | 80 | 316 | 350 | 138 | 80 | 316 | 30 | 012 |  MA40*2*20 5-12UN__ | 560 217 | V/2-13UN | 191 075 96 | 378

SR-756 o5 | 166 | 64| 1620| 98.86 1039|1810 | 300 | 6614 | 34 |1236| 470 | 1850| W6 | 575 | T5 | 453 | 85 | 374 | 320 | 126 | % | 374 | 30 | 01| MAE'T20 53/4-16UN | 450 | 177 | 3/4-10UN | 260 | 102 | TI5 | 453

SR-7513 334 1315 | 3469 | 211.69 |103.9|16.10 | 45.0 | 99.21| 492 119.37| 826 |3252 146 | 575 | 16 | 453 | 95 | 374 | 320 | 126 | 95 | 374 | 30 | 012 |  MA4§*3*20 53/416UN__| 460 | 177 | 3/410UN | 260 | 1.02 | 15 453

SR1006 | | 168 | B61| 2105 13395 1507120.26| 350 | 7716 | 357 |1406| 525 |2067| 177 | 697 | 160 | 512 | 105 | 4T | 420 | 165 | 10 | 4T3 | 30 | 012 | MAE'3'20 67812 | 570 | 224| 3/4-10UN | 260|102 | 120 | 472

SR-10010 260 |10.24| 3397 | 207.30 |130.7[20.26| 66.0 [143.30| 449 |17.68 | 709 | 2791 | 177 | 697 | 130 | 612 | 105 | 413 | 420 | 165 | 105 | 413 | 30 | 012 |  MA5*3*20 67812 | 570 | 224| 3/4~10UN | 260102 | 120 | 472
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SL SERIES (Low Profile)

« Low height design suitable for using in the tight space.

« Mounting holes supply an easy fixture.

« Special designed cup seal provides for steady and durable performance.
« High strength alloy Steel body is durable for long working life.

« Heavy duty return spring supply a fast and steady retraction.

« Chrome plated rod prevent rust and corrosion.

SF SERIES (Flat)

« Flat design for low height space requirement.

« Mounting holes supply an easy fixture.

« Special designed cup seal provides for steady and durable performance.
« High strength alloy steel body is durable for long working life.

« Heavy duty return spring supply a fast and steady retraction.

« Chrome plated rod grevant rust and corrosion.

Cylinder Effective

Capacity Bore Dia. Area
SF-50 5 6 0.24 43 0.26 30 118 71 110 0.6

. . . Cylinder Effective SF-100 10 10 0.39 15.9 0.97 45 177 15.9 2.46 15 3.3

Capacity 0il Capacity Area SF-200 20 1 043 | 31 | 190 | 60 | 236 | 283 | 433 | 27 | 60

(tons) SF-300 30 13 051 | 533 | 3.25 73 287 | 48 | 648 43 95

mmmm SF-500 50 16 063 | 995 | 607 89 350 | 622 | 964 6.7 148

SL-101 10 1.50 60.4 3.69 15.9 246 SF-1000 90 16 063 | 2123 | 1296 | 130 512 | 1327 | 2057 | 145 320

SL-201 20 45 177 1274 17 28.3 4.39 SF-1500 150 16 063 | 3216 | 1963 | 160 630 | 2010 | 3116 | 263 | 580
SL-302 30 62 244 | 2582 | 1582 | 418 6.48
SL-502 50 60 236 | 3732 | 2271 | 622 9.64
SL-1002 100 57 224 | To64 | 4615 | 1327 | 2057

D E F H K M u v L
Outside Dia. Cylinder | Piston | Baseto | Saddle | Pistonto | Boltcircle | Hole dia. Hole Piston to
Bore Dia.| Dia. Port Height | mount hole Depth base

Rtracte Heigh Extonded Height m

SF-50 1.30 154 | 59x42 | 2.32x1.65 118 0.98 0.04 0.91 114 0.20 0.17 0.83

SF-100 43 1.69 209| 83xb6 | 3.27x2.20 177 142 0 75 1 0.04 1.34 1.46 0.28| 79 | 0.31 110
126 4.96 69 2.12 45 177 18 SF-200 51 | 2.01 62 2.44| 10176 | 3.98 x 2.99 60 2.36 5[] 197 19 075 1 |0.04 40 157 49 1.93 10 0.39| 9.9 | 0.39 40 157
143 5.63 92 3.62 60 2.36 18 SF-300 58 1228 71 |2.80| T7x95 | 461x3.74 | 75 |2.95/ 65 [2.56| 19 |0.75| 2 |0.08 45 | 177 | 52 |205| M |0.43| 12 | 0.44| 48 | 189
179 705 101 3.98 75 2.95 18 SF-500 67 |2.64| 83 |3.27| 140xN4 | 551x4.49 | 90 [3.54) 80 [3.15| 19 |0.75| 2 |0.08| b4 | 213 | 67 |264| 12 | 047|127 | 050 | 57 |2.24
182 (Al 124 4.88 90 3.54 23 SF-1000 86 |3.39] 102 | 4.02| 178x153 | 701x6.02 |130|5.12| 92 |3.62| 19 |0.75| 2 |008| 74 | 291 | 76 | 2.99| 14 | 055|142 |056| 76 | 2.99
198 780 165 6.50 130 512 24 SF-1500 [ 100 | 3.94] M6 | 457| 215x190 | 8.46x 7.48 | 160 |6.30| 15 [453| 23 | 091 2 [0.08| 82 | 3.23 | M7 | 461 | 14 | 055/ 142 | 056| 95 | 3.74
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DR SERIES (D.A. Regular)

« Collar threads supply an easy fixture.

« With different mounting attachment, the application possibilities are greatly extended.
« Special designed cup seal provides for steady and durable performance.

« High strength alloy steel body is durable for long working life.

« Chrome plated rod prevent rust and corrosion.

i A B D E u z
Cylinder 0il Capacity Effective Area [[:: yllnd-e ‘ Collapsed | Extended Outside Bore Plunger | Base to Adv. Top to return Saddle Saddle Bolt Thread
Capa city apacity Height Height Dia. Dia. Dia. Port Port Dia. Protusion | pyynoer Collar Circle v Depth

Thread
. . . . . . ) . Int. Thread . Thread . . .
) - mmmmm o et | mm | inch | mm | inch | mm con | o oy Thread | [ Theead | L o i

Pull | Push | Pull | Push Pull |Push Pull | Push Pull kg

DR-1010 10 254 | 10.00 368 122 22.46 144 145 | 48 | 225 | 074 | T 4 12 26,5 | 409 | 1610 | 663 | 2610 | 73 287 | 429 | 169 | 349 | 137 36 142 57 224 35 1.38 6 0.24 -8 25 0.98 2-1/4"-14 26 1.02 = = = = =

DR-1012 305 | 12.01 447 147 26.97 8.97 145 | 48 | 225 | 074 | NI 4 14 30.9 | 457 | 1799 | 762 | 30.00 | 73 2.87 | 429 | 169 | 349 | 137 36 1.42 57 2.24 35 1.38 6 0.24 1"-8 25 0.98 2-1/4" - 14 26 1.02 - - - - -

DR-308 30 209 | 8.23 879 400 b3.64 | 2441 | 421 | 191 | 653 | 296 | 325 | 6 18 397 | 395 | 1565 | 604 | 2378 | 101 | 3.98 | 73.2 | 2.88 | 541 | 213 39 154 81 3.19 50 197 10 0.39 1-1/2"-16 25 098 | 3-5/16"-12 49 193 - - - - -

DR-3014 368 | 14.49 | 1549 703 9453 | 4290 | 421 191 | 653 | 296 | 325 6 29 639 | 549 | 2161 | 917 | 36.0 | 101 398 | 732 | 2.88 | 541 | 213 39 154 81 3.19 50 197 10 0.39 1-1/2"-16 25 0.98 | 3-5/16"-12 49 1.93 - - - - -

DR-506 156 | 6.4 m 335 6780 | 2044 | 7.2 | 215 | M04 | 333 | 553 | M8 | 30 66.1 331 | 1303 | 487 | 1907 | 127 | 500 | 952 | 375 | 795 | 313 28 110 76 299 il 2.80 2 0.08 1"-12 25 0.98 5"-12 44 173 = = = = =

DR-5013 50 334 | 1315 | 2378 718 145.1 43.81 N2 | 25 | N04 | 333 | 55.3 | .8 | 52 | M46 | 509 |20.04 | 843 | 3319 | 127 | 500 | 952 | 375 | 795 | 313 28 110 76 2.99 il 2.80 2 0.08 1"-12 25 0.98 5"-12 44 173 - - - = =

DR-5020 bIl | 202 | 3638 1099 | 22200 | 6706 | 71.2 | 215 | 1.04 | 3.33 | 553 | 1.8 | 68 | 149.9 | 733 | 28.86 | 1244 | 4898 | 127 | 500 | 952 | 375 | 795 | 3.13 57 2.24 76 2.99 7 2.80 2 0.08 1"-12 25 0.98 5" -12 L4 1.73 76 2.99 1/4"-13 25 0.98
DR-756 75 156 | 6.14 1601 490 97.70 2990 | 102.6 | 314 | 1590 | 487 | 79.6 | 176 | 4l 90.4 | 347 | 13.66 | 503 | 19.80 | 146 575 | M43 | 450 | 952 | 375 30 118 76 2.99 il 2.80 6 0.24 1"-12 38 150 5-3/4"-12 38 150 - - - - -

DR-7513 333 | 131 3417 1046 | 20852 | 63.85 | 102.6 | 31.4 | 1590 | 4.87 | 796 | 176 | 68 | 149.9 | 525 | 20.67 | 858 | 33.78 | 146 | 575 | M43 | 450 | 95.2 | 3.75 30 118 81 3.19 7 2.80 6 0.24 1"-12 38 150 5-3/4"-12 38 1.50 - - - - -

DR-1006 168 | 6.61 2238 1045 | 136.57 | 63.77 | 133.3 | 62.2 | 20.66 | 9.64 | 103.2 | 48 61 1345 | 357 | 1406 | 525 | 20.67 | 177 697 | 1303 | 513 | 952 | 375 38 150 il 2.80 76 2.99 3 0.12 1-3/4"-12 35 1.38 6-7/8"-12 50 197 139 5.47 3/4"-10 25 0.98
DR-10013 100 333 | 18N | 4439 2071 | 270.88 | 126.38 | 133.3 | 62.2 | 20.66 | 9.64 | 103.2 | 48 93 | 2050 | 524 | 20.63 | 857 | 3374 | 177 | 697 | 130.3 | 513 | 952 | 3.75 38 150 n 2.80 76 2.99 3 0.12 1-3/4"-12 35 1.38 6-7/8"-12 50 197 | 139 | 5.47 3/4"-10 25 0.98
DR-10018 460 | 18.11 6132 2861 | 374.20 | 17459 | 133.3 | 62.2 | 20.66 | 9.64 | 103.2 | 48 | N7 | 2579 | 687 | 2705 | T4&7 | 4506 | 177 | 6.97 | 130.3 | 513 | 95.2 | 3.75 4 1.61 92 3.62 76 2.99 3 0.12 1-3/4"-12 35 1.38 6-7/8"-12 50 197 | 139 | 5.47 3/4"-10 25 0.98
DR-1502 57 | 2.24 129 bh4 68.90 | 33.20 | 198.1 | 95.4 | 30.71 | 1479 | 1535 | 74 49 11080 | 196 | 772 | 253 | 996 | 203 | 799 | 1588 | 6.25 | M43 | 450 22 0.87 66 2.60 95 374 19 0.75 - - - - - - - - - - -

DR-1506 150 156 | 6.14 3090 1488 | 188.56 | 90.80 | 198.1 | 95.4 | 30.71 | 1479 | 1535 | 74 93 | 2050 | 385 | 15.16 | 541 | 21.30 | 203 | 799 | 158.8 | 6.25 | M43 | 450 49 193 84 3.31 A 4.49 19 0.75 3-3/8"-16 35 1.38 8"-12 55 217 158 6.22 3/4"-16 28 110
DR-15013 333 | 131 6597 3177 | 402.57 | 193.87 | 198.1 | 95.4 | 30.71 | 1479 | 1535 | 74 | 124 | 2734 | 582 | 2291 | 915 | 3602 | 203 | 799 | 158.8 | 6.25 | M43 | 450 49 193 84 3.31 T4 449 19 0.75 3-3/8"-16 35 1.38 8"-12 55 217 158 6.22 3/4"-16 28 110
DR-15032 815 | 32.09 | 16145 7775 | 985.23 | 474.46 | 1980 | 95.4 | 30.71 | 1479 | 153.5 | 74 | 238 | 5247 | M6 | 43.94 | 1931 | 76.02 | 203 | 799 | 158.8 | 6.25 | M43 | 450 76 2.99 88 3.46 114 4.49 19 0.75 3-3/8"-16 35 1.38 8"-12 55 217 - - - - -

DR-2006 152 | 598 | 4332 2209 | 264.35 | 134.80 | 285.0 | 145.3 | 448 | 2252 | 2210 | M25| 147 | 3241 | 430 | 1693 | 582 | 22.91 | 247 | 972 | 1905 | 750 | 133.4 | 5.25 57 2.24 96 378 | 133 | 5.24 22 0.87 - - - - - - 127 | 5.00 -8 25 0.98
DR-20013 330 | 12.99 | 9405 4795 | 573.93 | 292.61 | 285.0 | 145.3 | 4418 | 22.52 | 2210 |M2.5| 199 | 438.7 | 608 | 23.94 | 938 | 36.93 | 247 | 972 | 1905 | 750 | 133.4 | 5.25 57 2.24 96 378 | 133 | 5.24 22 0.87 2-1/2"-12 63 2.48 9-3/4"-12 b4 213 127 | 5.00 1"-8 25 0.98
DR-20018 200 457 | 1799 | 13025 | 6640 | 794.83 | 405.20 | 285.0 | 145.3 | 4418 | 2252 | 2210 |M25| 204 | 449.7 | 765 | 3012 | 1222 | 481 | 247 | 972 | 1905 | 750 | 133.4 | 5.25 85 335 | 101 | 398 | 133 | 5.24 22 0.87 2-1/2"-12 63 2.48 9-3/4"-12 b4 213 127 | 5.00 1"-8 25 0.98
DR-20024 610 | 24.02 | 17385 8863 |1060.90 | 540.85 | 285.0 | 1453 | 4418 | 2262 | 2210 |M25| 279 | 6151 | 917 | 36.00 | 1527 | 60.12 | 247 | 972 | 1905 | 750 | 133.4 | 5.25 85 3.35 101 398 | 133 5.24 22 0.87 2-1/2"-12 63 2.48 9-3/4"-12 b4 213 127 | 500 1"-8 25 0.98
DR-20036 914 | 35.98 | 26049 | 13280 | 1589.60 | 810.39 | 285.0 | 145.3 | 448 | 2252 | 2210 | M2.5| 383 | 8444 | 1222 | 4801 | 2136 | 84.09 | 247 | 972 | 1905 | 750 | 133.4 | 5.25 85 335 | 101 | 398 | 133 | 5.24 22 0.87 2-1/2"-12 63 2.48 9-3/4"-12 b4 213 127 | 5.00 1= 25 0.98
DR-20048 1219 | 47.99 | 34741 17712 | 2120.02 | 1080.85 | 285.0 | 145.3 | 4418 | 2252 | 221.0 | M2.5| 483 |1064.8 | 1527 | 60.2 | 2746 | 108.11 | 247 | 9.2 | 190.5 | 750 | 133.4 | 5.25 85 3.35 | 101 | 3.98 | 133 | 5.24 22 0.87 2-1/2"-12 63 2.48 9-3/4"-12 b4 213 127 | 5.00 1"-8 25 0.98
DR-3006 153 | 6.02 | 6997 ST | 426.98 | 22707 | 457.3 | 243.2 | 70.88 | 37.70 | 354.6 | 190 | 200 | 440.9 | 485 | 19.09 | 638 | 2512 | 3N | 1224 | 241.3 | 9.50 | 165.1 | 6.50 88 346 | M4 | 449 | 165 | 6.50 28 110 2-1/2"-12 82 3.23 12-1/4"-12 b8 228 | 158 | 6.22 14" -7 ["h 173
DR-30012 305 | 1201 | 13947 7418 85110 | 452.67 | 457.3 | 243.2 | 70.88 | 3770 | 354.6 | 190 | 312 | 6878 | 638 | 2512 | 943 | 3713 S| 1224 | 2413 | 950 | 165.1 | 6.50 88 3.46 T4 449 | 165 | 6.50 28 110 2-1/2"-12 82 3.23 12-1/4"-12 58 228 | 158 6.22 1-/4"-17 L, 173
DR-30018 300 457 | 1799 | 20889 M4 | 127472 | 678.22 | 457.3 | 243.2 | 70.88 | 37.70 | 354.6 | 190 | 385 | 848.8 | 790 | 3110 | 1247 | 49.09 | 3N | 12.24 | 241.3 | 950 | 165.1 | 6.50 88 3.46 T4 449 | 165 | 6.50 28 110 2-1/2"-12 82 3.23 12-1/4"-12 58 228 | 158 | 6.22 1-/4"-7 L 173
DR-30024 609 | 23.98 | 27850 | 1481 | 1699.51 | 903.82 | 457.3 | 243.2 | 70.88 | 3770 | 354.6 | 190 | 469 |1034.0| 943 | 3713 | 1552 | 61.10 S| 1224 | 2413 | 950 | 165.1 | 6.50 88 3.46 T4 449 | 165 | 6.50 28 110 2-1/2"-12 82 3.23 12-1/4"-12 58 228 | 158 6.22 1-/4"-7 (A 173
DR-30036 915 | 36.02 | 41843 | 22253 | 2553.41 | 1357.96 | 457.3 | 243.2 | 70.88 | 3770 | 354.6 | 190 | 628 | 13845 | 1247 | 49.09 | 2162 | 8512 | 3N | 12.24 | 241.3 | 9.50 | 165.1 | 6.50 88 346 | M4 | 449 | 165 | 6.50 28 110 2-1/2"-12 82 325 | 12-1/4"-12 b8 228 | 158 | 6.22 14 -7 ["h 173
DR-30048 1219 | 4799 | 55745 | 29646 | 3401.76 | 1809.11 | 457.3 | 243.2 | 70.88 | 37.70 | 354.6 | 190 | 780 | 1719.6 | 1552 | 6110 | 2771 |109.09 | 31 | 12.24 | 241.3 | 9.50 | 165.1 | 6.50 88 346 | T4 | 449 | 165 | 6.50 28 1.10 2-1/2"-12 82 3.23 12-1/4"-12 58 228 | 158 | 6.22 1-1/4"-7 4ty 1.73
DR-4006 152 | 5.98 9319 4987 | 568.68 | 304.32 | 613.1 | 328.1 | 95.03 | 50.86 | 475.4 | 255 | 303 | 668.0 | 538 | 2118 | 690 | 2717 | 358 | 14.09 | 279.4 | 1.00 | 1905 | 750 | 108 | 425 | 133 | 524 | 190 | 748 28 110 3" -12 95 3.74 14-1/8"- 8 65 256 | 203 | 799 1-1/2"-6 50 197
